


S AN (S it it

to flow
to pour
to pour out
to spurt
a luminary

a lamp

ason
a boy

a youth
a page

a child

38 P

69 G

JL] 19 o+

el 177 ot

35 gyl

21 =2l

78 Sl

19 8,2l

20 Ol

138 8 4l

33 R g

) :';-!‘ 12 £
(3&5
i

.The name Sid

and initial letter of
Srah 38
to slant

Sabiun

(The Sabeans were

followers of Niih,

but worshipped the

heavenly bodies)

to pour

morning
daybreak

alamp

(endure) patiently
patience

a finger

a seasoning

adye

to court

boy

kX



an escort G

.
a companion «->le

2 -

a consort ,wJ—
a comrade L 5
a parchment tﬁ)
a scripture 3 ,j)
a scroll o
a paper :,»Uajs
a book LLS
a tablet &,J
a leaf :.e);

(paper) money 5 )3

to detain ,.a.,-
to bar Lo
to cloister s
to desist Cbl
cleavage 2,3
crevice Eu
split Ll.e
razing g

36

133
71

33
16
55

94
12

el

b

O 55l

oledl
sl

el
sl
e
& Ul

companion

scrolls

platters

Blast
arock

to bar

a breast
to go forward
to profess

crevice




to pervert
to evade
to diverge

to turn back

pavilion
a tower
awning

a palace
to call

to cry

to shout
to call out

a way
a path

aroad

to repel

to turn about

pls¥l

95 Olee JT
196 5 il
101 glmtdt
35 Jwy
44 Jodl
43 o
29 o\l
135 Olee JT
260 5,a
16  clad
6 FPAH ]
7 PPN
127 iyl

to diverge

to be sincere
a donation

a friend
clapping

a tower

to cry

clamor

to persist
to wring
clamorous

a path

overthrown

to turn about

s sSU TR g bt yatd

@' e G,

%
\
°
\

P

'Pa

AR



abadl Gy

to propound

to turn away

a mound
sand

a soil

a bolt

a thunderbolt
a cloudburst
a torment

a punishment

a torture

compassion
pardon
clemency

forgiveness

g -
-

f, 0.
ox
#® o

Jo

-

of
v V-

17
17

18
143
55

24

37

113
13

49
69
106
48

31

Oledd
e
5 4l

)

Pl

s J5Ud

=2l
5,2l

to wrest away
to mount

a soil

turn haghtily
to stun

thunderbolt

little
belittled
to be attentive

to pardon

fetters
yellow
desolate
a rank

light-footed

® .0

sla el

\RA



aa St T AN (B Coldal it

to prefer
to select
to choose
to elect
to grace

to favor

bad, odious
righteous
right

good

a fortress

57| 144

s 0

29
157
23
sew | 62
e[ 128
<y | 56

264
14
84
77
18
193

18
o> | 37

eyl

Sl
sl
sl

5,4
sluadl
31,2

5 i

e
sl
o

31,241

to elect

to smite

to crucify
loins
righteous
reconciliation

to till

solid
dry clay
to pray
prayer
to roay

silent

The Everlasting
Refuge
hermitages
deaf

to work

V¢



slalt & o

a tower
a castle

a palace

to innovate
to initiate
to create

to compose
to model

to mold

to fashion

to proportion

to originate

to dispose

Je

129

35

20
54

89
38
19
64
73
64

72
80
185

ol

R g

5,4

castle

an idol

in pairs

to melt

related by blood
and marriage

to afflict

right

cloudburst
voice

The Trumpet

to fashion

a tumbler
wool

to fast

® 5.

Véo



A S GTAN (B il it

to invoke
to scare
to clamor
to cry

to shout
to call

to scream

67

185
26

e

. to shout

game
destiny
bastions

summer




