

حرف الصاد

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	ص 38	.The name <u>Sâd</u> and initial letter of Srah 38	ص
	المائدة 69	to slant Sabiun (The Sabeans were followers of Nûh, but worshipped the heavenly bodies)	صَبًا صَابِئُونَ
to flow	سَالَ 19	الحج	صَبَّ
to pour	صَبَّ		
to pour out	أَفْرَغَ		
to spurt	نَضَخَ		
a luminary	سِرَاجٌ 177	الصفات	صَبَاحٌ
a lamp	مِصْبَاحٌ 96	الأنعام	إِصْبَاحٌ
	35	النور	مِصْبَاحٌ
	21	إبراهيم	صَبِرَ
	78	الكهف	صَبْرٌ
	19	البقرة	إِصْبَعٌ
	20	المؤمنون	صَبِغٌ
	138	البقرة	صَبِغَةٌ
	33	يوسف	صَبَاً
a son	أَبْنٌ 12	مريم	صَبِيٌّ
a boy	صَبِيٌّ		
a youth	غُلَامٌ		
a page	قَتَى		
a child	وَلَدٌ		

المتراصفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
an escort	36 النساء		صاحب
a companion		companion	
a consort			
a comrade			
a parchment	133 طه	scrolls	صُحُف
a scripture	71 الزخرف	platters	صِحَاف
a scroll			
a paper			
a book			
a tablet			
a leaf			
(paper) money			
	33 عَبَسَ	Blast	صَاخَةٌ
	16 لقمان	a rock	صَخْرَةٌ
to detain	55 النساء	to bar	صَدَّ
to bar			
to cloister			
to desist			
	2 الأعراف	a breast	صَدْرٌ
	6 الزلزلة	to go forward	صَدَرَ
	94 الحجر	to profess	صَدَعَ
cleavage	12 الطارق	crevice	صَدْعٌ
crevice			
split			
razing			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to pervert	157 الأنعام	to diverge	صَدَفَ
to evade			
to diverge			
to turn back			
	95 آل عمران	to be sincere	صَدَقَ
	196 البقرة	a donation	صَدَقَةٌ
	101 الشعراء	a friend	صَدِيقٌ
	35 الأنفال	clapping	تَصَدِيَةٌ
pavilion	44 النمل	a tower	صَرْحٌ
a tower			
awning			
a palace			
to call			
to cry	43 يس	to cry	صَرَخَ
to shout			
to call out			
	29 الذاريات	clamor	صَرَءٌ
	135 آل عمران	to persist	أَصَرَ
	260 البقرة	to wring	صَرَ
	16 فصلت	clamorous	صَرَصَرٌ
a way	6 الفاتحة	a path	صِرَاطٌ
a path			
a road			
	7 الحاقة	overthrown	صَرَغَى
to repel	127 التوبة	to turn about	صَرَفَ
to turn about			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to propound	صَرَفَ		
to turn away	تَوَلَّى		
	17	القلم	to wrest away
a mound	رَبْوَةٌ	17	الجن
sand	رَمْلٌ	8	الكهف
a soil	صَعِيدٌ		
	18	لقمان	turn hightly
a bolt	حُسْبَانٌ	143	الأعراف
a thunderbolt	صَاعِقَةٌ	55	البقرة
a cloudburst	صَيَّبٌ		
a torment	عَذَابٌ		
a punishment	عِقَابٌ		
a torture	نَكَالٌ		
	24	الإسراء	little
	37	النمل	belittled
	113	الأنعام	to be attentive
compassion	رَأْفَةٌ	13	المائدة
pardon	صَفَحَ		
clemency	عَفْوٌ		
forgiveness	مَغْفِرَةٌ		
	49	إبراهيم	fetters
	69	البقرة	yellow
	106	طه	desolate
	48	الكهف	a rank
	31	ص	light-footed
			صَفَانَاتٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
to prefer	آثَرَ 144	الأعراف	to elect	اصْطَفَى
to select	اجْتَبَى			
to choose	اخْتَارَ			
to elect	اصْطَفَى			
to grace	فَضَّلَ			
to favor	أَنْعَمَ			
	29	الذاريات	to smite	صَكَ
	157	النساء	to crucify	صَلَبَ
	23	النساء	loins	الصُّلْبُ
bad, odious	سَيِّئٌ 62	البقرة	righteous	صَالِحٌ
righteous	صَالِحٌ 128	النساء	reconciliation	صُلْحٌ
right	صَوَابٌ 56	الأعراف	to till	أَصْلَحَ
good	طَيِّبٌ			
	264	البقرة	solid	صَلْدٌ
	14	الرحمن	dry clay	صَلْصَالٌ
	84	التوبة	to pray	صَلَّى
	77	النساء	prayer	الصَّلَاةُ
	18	الإسراء	to roay	صَلَّى
	193	الأعراف	silent	صَامِتٌ
	2	الإخلاص	The Everlasting Refuge	الصَّمَدُ
	40	الحج	hermitages	صَوَامِعٌ
	18	البقرة	deaf	صَمٌّ
a fortress	حَصْنٌ 37	هود	to work	صَنَّعَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
a tower	129 الشعراء	castle	مَصْنَعٌ
a castle			
a palace			
	35 إبراهيم	an idol	صَنَمٌ
	4 الرعد	in pairs	صِنَوَانٌ
	20 الحج	to melt	صَهْرٌ
	54 الفرقان	related by blood and marriage	صِهْرٌ
	89 هود	to afflict	أَصَابَ
	38 النبأ	right	صَوَابٌ
	19 البقرة	cloudburst	صَيْبٌ
	64 الإسراء	voice	صَوْتٌ
	73 الأنعام	The Trumpet	الصُّور
to innovate	64 غافر	to fashion	صَوَّرَ
to initiate			
to create			
to compose			
to model			
to mold			
to fashion			
to proportion			
to originate			
to dispose			
	72 يوسف	a tumbler	صُوعٌ
	80 النحل	wool	صُوفٌ
	185 البقرة	to fast	صَامَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to invoke	67 هود	to shout	صَاحَ
to scare			
to clamor			
to cry			
to shout			
to call			
to scream			
	1 المائة	game	صِيدَ
	185 البقرة	destiny	مَصِيرٌ
	26 الأحزاب	bastions	صِيَاصِيٌّ
	2 قريش	summer	صَيْفٌ